

ITEM NO.13

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. APOORV SINGH

Criminal Appeal No(s). 3934/2025

SHANKAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

WITH

CrI.A. No. 996/2026 (II-B)

CrI.A. No. 3935-3936/2025 (II-B)

Date : 27-05-2026 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) :

M/S. Devasa & Co., AOR
Mr. Manish Tiwari, Adv.
Mrs. Thashmitha Muthanna, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Anshul, Adv.
Mr. Rishab Kumar T, Adv.
Mr. Shashi Bhushan Nagar, Adv.

Mr. Dhananjay Garg, AOR
Mr. D. K. Garg, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Garg, Adv.
Mr. Dhananjay Garg, Adv.
Mr. Kacho Manzoor Ali Khan, Adv.
Mr. Harsh Kumar Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Sonpreet Singh Brar,, Adv.
Ms. Damanpreet Kaur Brar, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Abhinav Bajaj, A.A.G.
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR
Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.
Mr. Saksham Ojha, Adv.
Ms. Geetashi Chandna, Adv.
Mr. Gaj Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Kharbanda, Adv.
Mr. O.p. Kharbanda, Adv.
Mr. Tarun Dixit, Adv.

Contd...

Item no.13

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Crl.A. No. 3934/2025 & Crl.A. No. 3935-3936/2025

Common sole respondent is duly represented.

Service of NLPA is already complete in both the matters.

Scanned/digitized copy of High Court and Trial Court records have been received through e-mail and the same have already been forwarded to the counsels for the parties through e-mail. However, ld. Counsel for the appellant in Crl.A. No. 3934/2025, Mr. Nishant Anshul submits that they have not received the same. Registry to verify and do the needful.

Registry to process the matters for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

Crl.A. No. 996/2026

Sole respondent is duly represented.

Service of NLPA is already complete.

Scanned/digitized copy of High Court and Trial Court records have been received through e-mail and the same have already been forwarded to the counsels for the parties through e-mail.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

Copy of this Record of proceeding be furnished to the concerned ld. Advocate-on-record for information and compliance.

APOORV SINGH
Registrar

HJ